WikiEducator survey for new accounts

1. How old are you?

Response Response

Percent Count
<15 0.0% 0
15-24 [ 4.8% 11
25-34 [ 15.9% 36
35-44 | 27.3% 62
45-54 | 28.6% 65
55-64 [ ] 19.8% 45
>65 [ 3.5% 8
answered question 227
skipped question 3

2. Are you male or female?

Response Response

Percent Count
Male | 48.7% 111
Female | 51.3% 117
answered question 228
skipped question 2

3. Is English your home language/mother tongue?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 44.2% 99
No | 55.8% 125
answered question 224
skipped question 6




4. 0On aregular basis, where are you located?

Response Response
Percent Count

Asia | 27.7% 61

Africa & Indian Ocean [ ] 18.6% 41

North America l:] 16.8% 37

South America I:] 5.5% 12

Europe I:] 15.0% 33

Pacific/Oceania I:] 16.4% 36

answered question 220

skipped question 10

5. Which best describes your current role(s)? Select relevant option(s)
Response Response
Percent Count

Educator (teacher, Iecture.‘r, or | -1 9% 164
trainer)

Professional staff developer I:] 11.8% 27

Manager or administrator I:] 14.5% 33

Technologist (eg Web developer, I:] 6.6% 15
software developer)

Researcher | | 21.5% 49

Learner (Student, scholar, scho.ol :l 1750 0
pupil)

Government official / public servant :] 7.5% 17

Entrepreneur or business person I:] 5.3% 12

Concerned citizen I:] 7.9% 18

International agency official I:] 4.4% 10

Media representative D 2.2% 5

Independent consultant [ ] 11.8% 27




Other (Please specify) I:] 10.1% 23
answered question 228
skipped question 2
6. If your work is specifically education-related, what is your main interest?

Response Response

Percent Count
Pre-Primary D 1.4% 3
Primary I:] 6.4% 14
Secondary I:] 16.9% 37
Tertiary (Higher Education) | 50.7% 111
Vocational Training [ | 14.6% 32
Not involved in education [ | 10.0% 22
answered question 219
skipped question 11




7. Why are you interested in using WikiEducator? Select relevant option(s)

to learn wiki skills | |

to develop free content materials | I

to connect to the WikiEducator | |
community

to build relationships with specific
individuals within the WikiEducator |
community

to research innovative educational |
trends and ideas

to build my network |

to grow personally |

just curious - no particular interest E]

[

Other

Response
Percent

70.4%

69.0%

58.4%

32.7%

71.2%

29.2%

45.1%

4.0%

2.7%

Please specify

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

159

156

132

74

161

66

102

11

226




8. Which geographic regions are of highest interest to you, in using WikiEducator? Select relevant option(s)

Response Response
Percent Count
Asia | 27.0% 61
Africa and Indian Ocean | | 21.7% 49
North America l:] 14.2% 32
South America I:] 9.3% 21
Europe |:| 18.1% 41
Pacific/Oceania I:] 12.8% 29
All regions | 38.1% 86
Notsure [ ] 4.9% 11
answered question 226
skipped question 4
9. Part 1: How did you find out about WikiEducator? Select relevant option(s)
Response Response
Percent Count
Search engine (for example Goggle, I:I 16.3% A3
Yahoo! AltaVista)
Social [ ite (f I
A, BT ) |- :
Colleague or referal | 60.5% 135
Other | 22.0% 49
Please specify 59
answered question 223
skipped question 7




10. Part 2: How did you find out about WikiEducator?

Response Response
Percent Count
Website (please specify) | 35.9% 65
Blog post (please specify) [ 5.5% 10
Printed publication (Journal,
Newsletter, popular media) (please I:] 9.4% 17
specify)
Presentation/Workshop (please
. I 23.8% 43
specify)
Other (please specify) | 43.6% 79
answered question 181
skipped question 49
11. Do you know anyone who has a WikiEducator user account?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | 54.2% 122
No | 45.8% 103
answered question 225
skipped question 5




12. How many times did you visit WikiEducator before creating an account?

Response Response

Percent Count
Less than 5times | 63.4% 144
Between 5 and 10 visits [ | 13.2% 30
Definitely more than 10 visits I:] 7.9% 18
| don't have a WikiEducator Account I:] 5.3% 12
not sure/don't remember I:] 10.1% 23
answered question 227
skipped question 3

13. In the past, have your created a user account on a wiki (other than WikiEducator)?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 35.8% 81
No | 58.0% 131

N /don' [l havi d
B = oz
answered question 226
skipped question 4
14. How would you rate your skills and competence to edit content on this wiki?

Response Response

Percent Count
Beginner | 60.6% 137
Intermediate | 30.5% 69
Advanced I:] 8.8% 20
answered question 226
skipped question 4




15. What advice would you provide to new account holders? Please explain.

Response
Count
136
answered question 136
skipped question 94
16. Since joining WikiEducator, how many posts OR times have you posted? Why? Please explain
Response
Count
157
answered question 157
skipped question 73
17. What subjects or projects are you interested in working on? Please specify
Response
Count
174
answered question 174
skipped question 56




18. How did you first find out about this questionnaire?

Response
Percent
Notification in the confirmation
email sent to you when Registering | 68.2%
your account
Personal welcome note on your
13.9%
user talk page
Verbal referral (e.g. meeting, D 310
0 0
telephone conversation, conference)
Not sure / don't remember D 3.1%

other [ 13.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

152

31

31

223

19. Final Comments, Thoughts and Suggestions Please provide any further comments, thoughts and/or suggestions which can
help us to meet your needs or help WikiEducator achieve its objectives - including growing our community of WikiEducators.

We appreciate your input and feedback.

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

122

122

108




